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COUNTY RECORDERS AND ELECTION OFFICIALS
Apache County Recorder
Jeanne Udall
P.O. Box 425
St. Johns, Arizona 85936-0425
Phone 520/337-4364 Ext. 233
Fax 520/337-3386  TDD 520/337-4402
e-mail recorder@co.apache.az.us 
Election Officer
Mary Fontes, Director
PO Box 428
St. Johns, Arizona 85936
Phone 520/337-4364  Fax 520/337-2003
e-mail mfontes@co.apache.az.us

Greenlee County Recorder
Katie Clonts
P.O. Box 1625
Clifton, Arizona 85533-1625
Phone 520/865-1717 or 520/865-2632
Fax 520/865-4417  TDD 520/865-2632
e-mail katieclonts@co.greenlee.az.us
Election Officer
Deborah "Kay" Gale, Clerk
PO Box 908
Clifton, Arizona 85533
Phone 520/865-2072  Fax 520/865-4417
e-mail rstokes@co.greenlee.az.us

Pima County Recorder
F. Ann Rodriguez
115 North Church
Tucson, Arizona 85701-1199
Phone 520/623-2649
Fax 520/623-1785  TDD 520/740-4320
e-mail fann@recorder.co.pima.az.us
Election Officer
Mitch Etter, Election Manager
130 West Congress Street, 8th Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701    Phone 520/740-4260
Fax 520/620-1414 TDD 520/740-8093
e-mail metter@exchange.co.pima.az.us

Cochise County Recorder
Christine Rhodes
P.O. Box 184
Bisbee, Arizona 85603-0184
Phone 520/432-9776
Fax 520/432-9274  TDD 520/432-9297
e-mail recorder@co.cochise.az.us
Election Officer
Thomas Schelling, Elections Officer
PO Box 223
Bisbee, Arizona 85603
Phone 520/432-9236  Fax 520/432-9349
e-mail tschelling@co.cochise.az.us

La Paz County Recorder
Patricia "Pat" Wall
1112 Joshua Avenue, Suite 201
Parker, Arizona 85344-5755
Phone 520/669-6136
Fax 520/669-5638  TDD 520/669-8400
e-mail pwall@co.la-paz.az.us
Election Officer
Donna J. Hale, Clerk
1108 Joshua Avenue
Parker, Arizona 85344
Phone 520/669-6115  Fax 520/669-9709
e-mail dhale@co.la-paz.az.us

Pinal County Recorder
Laura Dean-Lytle
P.O. Box 848
Florence, Arizona 85232-0848
Phone 520/868-7100
Fax 520/868-7170  TDD 520/868-7166
e-mail laura.dean-lytle@co.pinal.az.us
Election Officer
Gilberto Hoyos, Director
PO Box 1592
Florence, Arizona 85232-1592
Phone 520/868-6237  Fax 520/868-6996
e-mail gilbert.hoyos@co.pinal.az.us

Coconino County Recorder
Candace D. "Candy" Owens
110 East Cherry Avenue
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001-4696
Phone 520/779-6589
Fax 520/779-6739  TDD 520/226-6073
e-mail cowens@co.coconino.az.us
Election Officer
Sandy Swaby & Kris Waite, Managers
110 East Cherry Avenue
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001
Phone 520/779-6589  Fax 520/779-6739
e-mail kwaite@co.coconino.az.us

Maricopa County Recorder
Helen Purcell
111 South 3rd Avenue, #103
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-2225
Phone 602/506-1511
Fax 602/506-3069  TDD 602/506-1517
e-mail hpurcell@risc.maricopa.gov
Election Officer
Karen Osborne, Director
111 South 3rd Avenue #102
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phone 602/506-1511  Fax 602/506-3069
e-mail kosborne@risc.maricopa.gov

Santa Cruz County Recorder
Suzanne "Suzie" Sainz
2150 North Congress Drive
Nogales, Arizona 85621-1090
Phone 520/761-7800 Ext. 3151
Fax 520/761-7938  TDD 520/761-7816
e-mail 
Election Officer
Melinda Meek, Clerk
2150 North Congress Drive
Nogales, Arizona 85621
Phone 520/761-7813  Fax 520/761-7843
e-mail

Gila County Recorder
Linda Haught Ortega
1400 East Ash Street
Globe, Arizona 85501-1496
Phone 520/425-3231 Ext. 230
Fax 520/425-9270  TDD 520/425-0839
e-mail recorder@mail.co.gila.az.us
Election Officer
Dixie Mundy, Director
1400 East Ash Street
Globe, Arizona 85501
Phone 520/425-3231 Ext. 411
Fax 520/425-0319
e-mail dmundy@mail.co.gila.az.us

Mohave County Recorder
Joan McCall
P.O. Box 70
Kingman, Arizona 86401-0070
Phone 520/753-0701
Fax 520/753-0727  TDD 520/753-0769
e-mail joan.mccall@co.mohave.az.us
Election Officer
Brad R. Nelson, Director
PO Box 7000
Kingman, Arizona 86402
Phone 520/753-0733  Fax 520/753-2605
e-mail mohavele@ctaz.com

Yavapai County Recorder
Patsy C. Jenney-Colón
1015 Fair Street
Prescott, Arizona 86305-1852
Phone 520/771-3248
Fax 520/771-3446  TDD 520/771-3530
e-mail patsy.jenney-colon@co.yavapai.az.us
Election Officer
Sharon R. Keene-Wright, Director
1015 Fair Street
Prescott, Arizona 86305
Phone 520/771-3250  Fax 520/771-3446
e-mail sharon.keene-wright@co.yavapai.az.us

Graham County Recorder
Wendy John
921 Thatcher Blvd.
Safford, Arizona 85546-2858
Phone 520/428-3560
Fax 520/428-5951  TDD 520/428-3562
e-mail wjohn@graham.az.gov
Election Officer
Judy Dickerson, Elections Officer
921 Thatcher Blvd
Safford, Arizona 85546
Phone 520/428-3250  Fax 520/428-5951
e-mail jdickerson@graham.az.gov

Navajo County Recorder
Laurette Justman
P.O. Box 668
Holbrook, Arizona 86025-0668
Phone 520/524-4190
Fax 520/524-4308  TDD 520/524-4294
e-mail lauriej@co.navajo.az.us
Election Officer
Michele A. Baker, Director
PO Box 668
Holbrook, Arizona 86025
Phone 520/524-4062  Fax 520/524-4239
e-mail mary-elect@excite.com

Yuma County Recorder
Susan Hightower Marler
410 S. Maiden Lane
Yuma, AZ 85364-2311
Phone 520/373-6034
Fax 520/373-6024  TDD 520/329-2063
e-mail suma@admin.co.yuma.az.us
Election Officer
Sharyn Runyen, Elections Officer
198 South Main Street
Yuma, Arizona 85364-1424
Phone 520/329-2119  Fax 520/329-2116
e-mail shru@admin.co.yuma.az.us
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